

Notice: Pursuant to Hillsborough County Ordinance 13-24, Protest Process and Procedures and Code of Silence the bidder(s) identified by bold borders are being recommended for contract award. Interested parties with a grievance pertaining to this procurement shall provide the County written notice no later than five (5) business days from the date the County posts this notice of intent to award. See following link for specific ordinance details: <http://www.hillsboroughcounty.org/documentcenter/view/8867>

Bid Number: ITB-P-0035-0-2014/CH
 Title: Water and Sewer Materials
 Bid Opening Date: 02-11-14
 Legal Ad: 12-19-13 (Penny Saver)
 Notice of Intent to Award Post Date: 4-3-14

Bid Summary
 Hillsborough County
 Business and Support Services Department
 (Procurement)

Procurement Analyst: Chuck Hall
 Opened By: Chuck Hall
 Read By: Chuck Hall
 Tabbed By: Leslie Ford

Notice of Intent to Award

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Est Qty	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS TAMPA, FL			AMAZON HOSE & RUBBER COMPANY TAMPA, FL			FERGUSON WATERWORKS DBA FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. TAMPA, FL			
				Unit Price	Less Discount	Extended Price	Unit Price	Less Discount	Extended Price	Unit Price	Less Discount	Extended Price	
SECTION 104													
8	MR101070 - VALVE, RESETTERS, METER, HORIZONTAL, METER SIZE: 5/8" X 3/4", ANGLE LOCKING (INLET) X METER-NUT (OUTLET), HEIGHT 7" (AY McDonald 5156-449; Current part number for example only)	EA	700	\$134.65	\$72.71	\$50,897.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134.65	\$65.99	\$46,166.00	51%	
9	F210101A - VALVE, KEY, ANGLE U-BRANCH, 2 ANGLE BRANCH VALVE, W/ LOCKWING, 7-1/2 SPREAD, TWO-3/4 KEY VALVE, 1" CTS PACK JOINT X (2) 5/8 X 3/4 METER SVC NUT OUTLET, 3/4 METER SWIVEL NUT (AY McDonald 5142-159; Current part number for example only)	EA	700	\$173.17	\$93.51	\$65,457.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190.44	\$93.32	\$65,324.00	45%	
10	F2184008 - VALVE, DUAL CHECK, STRAIGHT CASCADING, MSNI() X FIP(0), SIZE:5/8" X 3/4" X 3/4" (Foid Meter Box HHS31-323; Current part number for example only)	EA	450	\$94.61	\$51.09	\$22,990.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94.61	\$46.36	\$20,862.00	45%	
SECTION 105													
11	F2190010 - VALVE, BALL, FULL PORT, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: 1"	EA	300	\$60.62	\$60.62	\$18,186.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105.89	\$55.24	\$17,472.00	45%	